



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5517/2023**

ANKUSH BHALLA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Jauhari with Mr.
Anubhav Tyagi and Mr. Nilesh
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

AASTHA KHURANA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Somyashree, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.02.2024

Renotify on 09.05.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/hs