



\$~39

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 5517/2023 & CRL.M.A. 20834/2023

ANKUSH BHALLA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Agarwala with Mr. Amish
Aggarwala, Advocates.

versus

AASTHA KHURANA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanchit Saini, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

09.05.2024

1. Re-notify for consideration.
2. List on 03.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 9, 2024/rd