



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5517/2023 & CRL.M.A. 20834/2023**

ANKUSH BHALLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Navya Hooda, Ms. Radha Sahani,
Ms. Prachi Chaturvedi and Ms. Srishti
Maurya, Advocates.

versus

AASTHA KHURANA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

List on 19.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

rs