



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5517/2023 & CRL.M.A. 20834/2023**

ANKUSH BHALLA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Yadav with Ms. Tanvi
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

AASTHA KHURANA

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
19.01.2026
% Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
List on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 19, 2026/sw